



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH

Case No. : WP(C) 192/2021

1:SHRI. TIAZUNGBA AO
CONSTABLE(RETIRED), REGD NO.111298, 11 NAP(IR), S/O YARENTEMJEN
AO OF MONGSENYIMTI VILLAGE , MOKOKCHUNG, NAGALAND

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.OF NAGALAND,
KOHIMA

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS DEPARTMENT
NAGALAND

3:THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER
NAGALAND
KOHIMA

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
NAGALAND
KOHIMA

5:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL(A AND E)
NAGALAND
KOHIM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MOA JAMIR

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SONGKHUPCHUNG SERTO**

ORDER

Date : 07-09-2021

This is a writ petition praying for a direction directing the respondents to release the retirement benefits of the petitioner who had retired from service due physical disability.

Heard Mr. Moa Jamir, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within 4(four) weeks.

Mr. Moa Imchen, learned Addl. Sr. Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of all the State respondents. Since, the notice has been accepted on behalf of the State respondents, the petitioner need not take any further step for sending notice to them but shall take steps in respect of the respondent No. 5 within 3 days so that notice may be sent through registered post with AD card attached. The petitioner shall also hand over adequate number of copies of the writ petition to the learned Government Advocate during the course of the day.

List this matter again after **4(four) weeks**.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant