

GAHC020004132021



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL**  
**PRADESH)**  
**KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : WP(C) 192/2021**

1:SHRI. TIAZUNGBA AO  
CONSTABLE(RETIRED), REGD NO.111298, 11 NAP(IR), S/O YARENTEMJEN  
AO OF MONGSENYIMTI VILLAGE , MOKOKCHUNG, NAGALAND

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS  
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.OF NAGALAND,  
KOHIMA

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS DEPARTMENT  
NAGALAND

3:THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER  
NAGALAND  
KOHIMA

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE  
NAGALAND  
KOHIMA

5:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL(A AND E)  
NAGALAND  
KOHIMA

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MOA JAMIR**

**Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

**ORDER**

**Date : 06-04-2022**

Mr. Joshua Sheqi, learned Standing counsel, Government of Nagaland representing respondent No.5 submits that he is yet to receive a copy of the Writ Petition and that he may be given four weeks time to file the counter-affidavit. It is also seen that the State respondents are also yet to file their counter-affidavit.

In view of the above, the matter stands adjourned for four weeks. In the meantime, the respondent shall file their affidavit-in-opposition. The name of Mr. Joshua Sheqi, be reflected as the counsel for respondent No.5 in the cause list thereafter.

Sd/-  
**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**