

GAHC020004132021



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/192/2021

SHRI. TIAZUNGBA AO
CONSTABLE(RETIRED), REGD NO.111298, 11 NAP(IR), S/O YARENTEMJEN
AO OF MONGSENYIMTI VILLAGE , MOKOKCHUNG, NAGALAND

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.OF NAGALAND, KOHIMA

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS DEPARTMENT
NAGALAND

3:THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER

NAGALAND
KOHIMA

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE

NAGALAND
KOHIMA

5:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL(A AND E)

NAGALAND
KOHIM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MOA JAMIR

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA**

ORDER

04.07.2024

Heard Mr. Moa Jamir, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Veto V. Zhimomi, learned Government Advocate. Also heard Ms. Mika H. Aye, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5.

From the records it is seen that the resignation tendered by the petitioner was accepted by the Commandant, 11 NAP (IR) Battalion, Chumukedima, Nagaland. The Commandant, 11 NAP (IR) Battalion, Chumukedima, Nagaland, is however, not impleaded as a party respondent in the case.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps for impleadment of the Commandant, 11 NAP (IR) Battalion, Chumukedima, Nagaland, as the respondent No. 6 in the present writ petition.

List it after **a week**.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant